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No. 12-1/2021-STG-I 

Government of India 


Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 


Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi 


Dated the 91h September, 2021 

OFFICE ORDER 

Subject: Posting of ADET Probationers of ITS 2018 Batch-regarding. 

Consequent upon completion of induction training on 10.09.2021, the ADET 
Probationers are hereby posted in the units shown against their names as below: 
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Name (Mr/Ms) 

Japjit Singh 

Kumud Jindal 

Suryash Gautam 

Abhishek Shukla 

Bhupender 

Gunda Raghava Reddy 

Viswa Chaitanya Reddy P 

Sudhir 

Pranay Diwakar 

Neetu 

Gandamala Paparao 

Nikhil Kumar Singh 

Badawath Naresh 

Jyoti Roat 

Ranjan Kumar 

Staff No 

21442 


21443 


21444 


21445 


21446 


21447 


21448 


21449 


21450 


21451 


21452 


21453 


21454 


21455 


21456 


Place of post!ng 

Punjab LSA 

Delhi LSA 

Gujrat LSA 

IR Wing, DoT HQ 

J&K LSA 


AP LSA 


TN LSA 


HP LSA 


UP West LSA 

Haryana LSA 

Port Blair, WB LSA 

Assam LSA 

Pune LSA 

TEC, New Delhi 

Patna, Bihar LSA 

2. The orders relating to completion of probation/confirmation in the grade of JTS 

of ITS Group 'A' in respect of above-mentioned officers will be issued separately on 

receipt of requisite performance reports, leave account etc from the Training Centre. 


3. Necessary charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. 

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

(S K~a~'1 ),.>) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copy to: 
1) PPS to Secretary(T); 



2) PPS to Member(S) I Member(T) I Member(F) /DG(Telecom); 
3) PS to Additional Secretary/Advisor(O)/ Advisor(T); 
4) All heads of LSAs//TEC/NCCS; 
5) Sr.DOG, NTIPRIT with reference to letter no 14-16/2019-NTl.Trg dated 

29.07.2021; 
6) DDG(Pers)/DDG(Trg)/DDG(IR)/DDG(CA)/DDG(Accounts)/DDG(IT), DoT 

HQs; 
7) Admn.1-IV/Cash/Pension/Library /G-l/G-11/PFP/PHP/RTINig. I Sec., 

DoT(Hq.); 
8) Pay Bill Section , DoT(Hq.); 
9) US(SNG), DoT(Hq.) I AD(STG-1), DoT(Hq.); 
10) Officers concerned; 
11) PA to US (SGT) - with a request to upload the order on the website; 
12) Order Bundle 

(SK~'-')
US(SNG) 


