No. 12-1/2021-STG-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Dated the 9th September, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Posting of ADET Probationers of ITS 2018 Batch-regarding.

Consequent upon completion of induction training on 10.09.2021, the ADET Probationers are hereby posted in the units shown against their names as below:

SN	Name (Mr/Ms)	Staff No	Place of posting
1	Japjit Singh	21442	Punjab LSA
2	Kumud Jindal	21443	Delhi LSA
3	Suryash Gautam	21444	Gujrat LSA
4	Abhishek Shukla	21445	IR Wing, DoT HQ
5	Bhupender	21446	J&K LSA
6	Gunda Raghava Reddy	21447	AP LSA
7	Viswa Chaitanya Reddy P	21448	TN LSA
8	Sudhir	21449	HP LSA
9	Pranay Diwakar	21450	UP West LSA
10	Neetu	21451	Haryana LSA
11	Gandamala Paparao	21452	Port Blair, WB LSA
12	Nikhil Kumar Singh	21453	Assam LSA
13	Badawath Naresh	21454	Pune LSA
14	Jyoti Roat	21455	TEC, New Delhi
15	Ranjan Kumar	21456	Patna, Bihar LSA

- 2. The orders relating to completion of probation/confirmation in the grade of JTS of ITS Group 'A' in respect of above-mentioned officers will be issued separately on receipt of requisite performance reports, leave account etc from the Training Centre.
- 3. Necessary charge reports may be furnished to all concerned.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

S K Jayaswal)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

1) PPS to Secretary(T);

- PPS to Member(S) / Member(T) / Member(F) /DG(Telecom);
- 3) PS to Additional Secretary/Advisor(O)/ Advisor(T);
- 4) All heads of LSAs//TEC/NCCS;
- 5) Sr.DDG, NTIPRIT with reference to letter no 14-16/2019-NTI.Trg dated 29.07.2021;
- DDG(Pers)/DDG(Trg)/DDG(IR)/DDG(CA)/DDG(Accounts)/DDG(IT), DoT HQs;
- Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library /G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT(Hq.);
- 8) Pay Bill Section, DoT(Hq.);
- 9) US(SNG), DoT(Hq.) / AD(STG-I), DoT(Hq.);
- 10) Officers concerned;
- 11) PA to US (SGT) with a request to upload the order on the website;
- 12) Order Bundle

(S K Jayaswal)

US(SNG